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GENERAL INDEX*
Volumes 5-10

1987-1992
INDICES ENCOMPASS THE FOLLOWING VOLUMES:
Volume 6, Number 1 (Fall 1987) Volume 6, Number 2 (Winter 1988)
Volume 6, Number 3 (Spring 1988) Volume 7, Number 1 (Fall 1988)
Volume 7, Number 2 (Winter 1989) Volume 7, Number 3 (Spring 1989)
Volume 8, Number 1 (Fall 1989) Volume 8, Number 2 (Winter 1990)
Volume 8, Number 3 (Spring 1990) Volume 9, Number 1 (Winter 1991)
Volume 9, Number 2 (Spring 1991) Volume 10, Number 1 (Fall 1991)
Volume 10, Number 2 (Winter 1992) Volume 10, Number 3 (Spring
1992)

I. SUBJECT INDEX

ABDUCTIONS, EXTRATERRITORIAL
See EXTRATERRITORIAL ABDUCTIONS

ABM TREATY
See ANTI-BALLISTIC MISSILE TREATY OF 1972

ABORTION
Kapo, Elizabeth J., "Abortion Law Reform: The Nexis Between Abortion
and the Role of Women in the German Democratic Republic and the Fed-
eral Republic of Germany" (Comment) v. 10, no. 1, pp. 137-157.

ACQUIRED IMMUNE DEFICIENCY SYNDRONE
Voss, Kerry Elise, "Re-evaluating Alien Exclusion in Light of AIDS"
(Comment) v. 6, no. 1, pp. 119-133.

ADVERTISING
Tracey, Peter L., "International Advertising.- Regulatory Pitfalls for the
Unwary Marketer" (Comment) v. 7, no. 2, pp. 229-252.

AFGHANISTAN
Pentz, Peter A., "The Mujahidin Middleman: Pakistan's Role in the Af-
ghan Crisis and the International Rule of Non-Intervention" (Comment) v.
6, no. 3, pp. 377-401.

AIDS
See ACQUIRED IMMUNE DEFICIENCY SYNDROME

*Compiled by Mark Wayne Podvia, Assistant Librarian, The Dickinson School of Law.
A.B. 1983, Grove City College; J.D. 1986, The Dickinson School of Law.
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AIR POLLUTION
Mohney, Christopher E., "Small Automobiles Causing Large Air Pollution
Problems on a Global Basis: The European Economic Community Can
Learn and Live from United States Legislation" (Comment) v. 8, no. 2, pp.
313-338.

ALGERIA
See ARAB MAGHREB UNION

AMERASIANS
Robear, Ernest C., "The Dust of Life: The Legal and Political Ramifica-
tions of the Continuing Vietnamese Amerasian Problem" (Comment) v. 8,
no. 1, pp. 125-146.

ANTI-BALLISTIC MISSILE TREATY OF 1972
Lippman, Matthew, "The Strategic Defense Initiative and the Militariza-
tion of Space: Scientific Responsibility and Citizen Resistance" (Article) v.
9, no. 2, pp. 177-229.

ANTITRUST LAW
Maher, John A. and LaMont, Nancy J. "National Cooperative Research
Act of 1984: Cartelism foe High-Tech Ventures (and Others?)" (Article) v.
7, no. 1, pp. 1-63.

ARAB MAGHREB UNION
McKeon, Robert W., Jr., "The Arab Maghreb Union: Possibilities of
Maghrebine Political and Economic Unity, and the Enhanced Trade in the
World Community" (Article) v. 10, no. 2, pp. 263-302.

ARMS SALES
See CONVENTIONAL WEAPONS

ART
Pelt, Meredity Van, "Autocephalous Greek Orthodox Church of Cyprus v.
Goldberg and Feldman Fine Arts, Inc.: A Case for the Use of Civil Reme-
dies in Effecting the Return of Stolen Art" (Comment) v. 8, no. 3, pp. 441-
464.

BANKS AND BANKING
Alford, Duncan E., "Basle Committee International Capital Adequacy
Standards: Analysis and Implications for the Banking Industry" (Article)
v. 10, no. 2, pp. 189-22.

BASLE COMMITTEE ON BANKING REGULATIONS AND SUPERVI-
SORY PRACTICES
See BANKS AND BANKING

BASEL CONVENTION ON THE CONTROL OF TRANSBOUNDARY
MOVEMENTS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE AND THEIR DISPOSAL
See HAZARDOUS WASTE
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BERNE CONVENTION FOR THE PROTECTION OF LITERARY AND
ARTISTIC WORKS
Goldman, William Scott, "Berne-ing the Soviet Copyright Codes: Will the
U.S.S.R. Alter Its Copyright Laws to Comply with the Berne Convention?
(Comment) v. 8, no. 3, pp. 395-414.
Law, Lynne Kimberly, "National Copyright Law v. Community Law:
Which Law is Controlling in Intellectual Property Derivative Market
Products?" (Comment) v. 10, no. 2, pp. 333-356.

BONN AGREEMENT ON HIJACKING
See TERRORISM

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
See YUGOSLAVIA

BRUSSELS SATELLITE CONVENTION
Moermond, James 0. III, "The New Frontiers of Copyright: Enforceable
Rights in the Space Age" (Article) v. 7, no. 2, pp. 175-193.

CAMBODIA
See AMERASIANS

CANADA
See also CANADA-UNITED STATES FREE TRADE AGREEMENT
Health Care: Moran, John J., "Socialized Medicine: An Analysis of Bu-
reaucratic Inefficiency" (Comment) v. 8, no. 1, pp. 101-123.
Immigration Policy: Dale, Suzanne McGrath, "The Flying Dutchman Di-
chotomy: The International Right to Leave v. The Soverign Right to Ex-
clude" (Comment) v. 9, no. 2, pp. 359-385.
Libel Law: O'Connell, Kathleen A., "Libel Suits Against American Media
in Foreign Courts" (Comment) v. 9, no. 1, pp. 147-175.
Subsidized Grain Imports: Tougas, Frangois E.J., "Countervailing Subsidi-
zation: Another Missile in the Trade Law Arsenal?" (Article) v. 8, no. 1,
pp. 33-52.

CANADA-UNITED STATES FREE TRADE AGREEMENT
Sanford, Rebecca A., "The Candad-U.S. Free Trade Agreement: Its- As-
pects, Highlights, and Probable Impact on Future Bilateral Trade and
Trading Agreements" (Comment) v. 7, no. 3, pp. 371-390.

CANON LAW
Onorato, John A., "Saving Grace or Saving Face. The Roman Catholic
Church and Human Rights" (Comment) v. 8, no. 1, pp. 81-100.

CENTRAL AMERICA
Hill, R. Karl, "The Political Influences on Effective Treatymaking in
America's Backyard: The Guatemala Peace Plan-A Case Study" (Com-
ment) v. 7, no. 1, pp. 95-128.

CHARTER FOR ECONOMIC RIGHTS
Paregol, Ian Mark, "Shocking Revelations at Hydro-Quebec: The Environ-
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mental and Legal Consequences of the Quebec-New York Power Line"
(Case in Controversy) v. 7, no. 1, pp. 155-174.

CHEMICAL WEAPONS
Kurjiaka, Kristina, "The Iraqi Use' of Chemical Weapons Against the
Kurds: A Case Study in the Regulation of Chemical Weapons in Interna-
tional Law" (Comment) v. 9, no. 1, pp. 121-145.

CHILDREN
See FAMILY LAW

CHILE
See ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH

CHINA
Bowie, Wendy Dullea, "The Effect of the Tiananmen Square Massacre
Upon Negotiations for the Draft Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Ad-
ministrative Region" (Comment) v. 8, no. 2, pp. 245-267.

CIVIL DISOBEDIENCE
Lippman, Matthew, "The Right of Civil Resistance Under International
Law and the Domestic Necessity Defense" (Article) v. 8, no. 3, pp. 349-
373.

CIVIL WAR
See AFGHANISTAN

CLAYTON ACT
See NATIONAL COOPERATIVE RESEARCH ACT OF 1984

COMMON MARKET
See EUROPEAN COMMUNITY

COMMUNISM
Constitutional Law: Motala, Ziyad, "The Jurisprudence of Constitutional
Law: The Philosophical Origins and Differences Between the Western Lib-
eral and Soviet Communist State Law" (Article) v. 8, no. 2, pp. 225-244.
Environmental Crisis: Serafin, Kenneth J., "Bridging the Gap in Eastern
Europe: Forty Years of Communist Indifference and the New Environmen-
tal Realities in Poland" (Comment) v. 10, no. 1, pp. 159-187.
German Reunification: Zohlman, John A. III, "The German Question of
Reunification: An Historical and Legal Analysis of the Division of Ger-
many and the 1989 Reform Movement in the German Democratic Repub-
lic" (Comment) v. 8, no. 2, pp. 291-312.
Refugee Crisis: Panjabi, Dr. Ranee K.L., "International Politics in the
1990s: Some Implications for Human Rights and the Refugee Crisis" (Ar-
ticle) v. 10, no. 1, pp. 1-23.

COMPANY LAW
Development in the European Community: Donald, David C., "Company
Law in the European Community: Toward Supranational Incorporation"
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(Article) v. 9, no. 1, pp. 1-51.

CONSTITUTIONAL LAW
Motala, Ziyad, "The Jurisprudence of Constitutional Law: The Philosoph-
ical Origins and Differences Between the Western Liberal and Soviet Com-
munist State Law" (Article) v. 8, no. 2, pp. 225-244.
Sandberg, Birgitta I., "Is the United States Government Justified in Indefi-
nitely Detaining Cuban Exiles in Federal Prisons" (Note) v. 10, no. 2, pp.
383-391.

CONTRACTS
See FRUSTRATION OF CONTRACTS

CONVENTION AND PROTOCOL RELATING TO THE STATUS OF
REFUGEES
Troyan, Francis G., "Indefinite Detention of Cuban Aliens: Is the End in
Sight?" (Comment) v. 7, no. 1, pp. 129-154.

CONVENTION ON INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN ENDANGERED
SPECIES OF WILD FAUNA AND FLORA
See ENDANGERED FLORA

CONVENTION ON JURISDICTION AND ENFORCEMENT OF JUDG-
MENTS IN CIVIL AND COMMERCIAL MATTERS
Landay, Bruce M., "Another Look at the EEC Judgments Convention:
Should Outsiders Be Worried?" (Article) v. 6, no. 1, pp. 25-44.

CONVENTION ON THE PREVENTION AND PUNISHMENT OF THE
CRIME OF GENOCIDE
See GENOCIDE CONVENTION

CONVENTIONAL WEAPONS
Wentz, William George, "The United States is Moving Further From Fos-
tering Multilateral Restraint of Conventional Arms Sales" (Comment) v.
6, no. 3, pp. 343-375.

COPYRIGHTS
See INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CORPORATIONS
Advertising: Tracey, Peter L., "International Advertising.- Regulatory Pit-
falls for the Unwary Marketer" (Comment) v. 7, no. 2, pp. 229-252.
Mergers and Acquisitions: Greenbaum, Jeffrey P., "An American Perspec-
tive on the European Commission's "Amended Proposal for a Council
Regulation on the Control of Concentrations Between Undertakings" and
its Impact on Hostile Tender Offers" (Article) v. 7, no. 2, pp 195-211.
Taxation: Agostini, Massimo, "U.S. Perspectives of Worldwide Unitary
Taxation" (Article) v. 7, no. 2, pp. 213-227.

COUNTERTRADE TRANSACTIONS
Marino, Marcie, "Bartering with the Bolsheviks: A Guide to Countertrad-
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ing with the Soviet Union" (Comment) v. 8, no.. 2, pp. 269-289.
Dort, Joseph J. van and Fiese, Eilard, "The Counterpurchase Contracts
and their Contractual Issues" (Article) v. 6, no. 1, pp. 45-59.

COVENANT ON CIVIL AND POLITICAL RIGHTS
Neumann, Christopher James, "Arrest First, Ask Questions Later. The
Japanese Police Detention System" (Comment) v. 7, no. 2, pp. 253-275.

CRIMINAL LAW AND PROCEDURE
Del Duca, Louis F., "An Historic Convergence of Civil and Common Law
Systems-Italy's New "Adversarial" Criminal Procedure System" (Arti-
cle) v. 10, no. 1, pp. 73-92.
Haglich, Helen A., "A Comparison of Guilty Plea Procedure in the United
States and Germany" (Comment) v. 10 no. 1 pp. 93-112.
Neumann, Christopher James, "Arrest First, Ask Questions Later: The
Japanese Police Detention System" (Comment) v. 7, no. 2, pp. 253-275.

CROATIA
See YUGOSLAVIA

CUBAN EXILES
Troyan, Francis G., "Indefinite Detention of Cuban Aliens: Is the End in
Sight?" (Comment) v. 7, no. 1, pp. 129-154.
Sandberg, Birgitta I., "Is the United States Government Justified in. Indefi-
nitely Detaining Cuban Exiles in Federal Prisons" (Note) v. 10, no. 2, pp.
383-391.

CZECHOSLOVAKIA
See RESTITUTION OF PROPERTY

DECLARATION ON THE ELIMINATION OF ALL FORMS OF INTOL-
ERANCE AND OF DISCRIMINATION BASED ON RELIGION OR
BELIEF
Burr, Scott A., "The Principle of Religious Liberty and the Practice of
States: Seek and Ye Shall Find a Violation of Human Rights Obligations"
(Comment) v. 6, no. 2, pp. 237-282.

DECLARATION ON THE HUMAN ENVIRONMENT
Paregol, Ian Mark, "Shocking velations at Hydro-Quebec: The Environ-
mental and Legal Consequences of the Quebec-New York Power Line"
(Case in Controversy) v. 7, no. 1, pp. 155-174.

DRUG TRAFFICKING
Catino, Theresa M., "Italian and American Cooperative Efforts to Reduce
Heroin Trafficking: A Role Model for the United States and Drug-Supply-
ing Foreign Nations" (Comment) v. 8, no. 3, pp. 415-440.

EC
See EUROPEAN COMMUNITY
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EMPLOYMENT/UNEMPLOYMENT
Duke, Susan N., "Unemployment in Japan's Declining Industries: A Re-
evaluation of Japanese Employment Adjustment Policy, 1970s-1980s"
(Comment) v. 7, no. 3, pp. 343-370.

ENDANGERED FLORA
Burns, William C. "CITES and the Regulation of International Trade in
Endangered Species of Flora: A Critical Appraisal" (Article) v. 8, no. 2,
pp. 203-223.

ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION
Lobos, Melissa S., "Thinning Air, Better Beware: Chlorofluorocarbons and
the Ozone Layer" (Comment) v. 6, no. 1, pp. 87-117.
Paregol, Ian Mark, "Shocking Revelations at Hydro-Quebec: The Environ-
mental and Legal Consequences of the Quebec-New York Power Line"
(Case in Controversy) v. 7, no. 1, pp. 155-174.
Serafin, Kenneth J., "Bridging the Gap in Eastern Europe: Forty Years of
Communist Indifference and the New Environmental Realities in Poland"
(Comment) v. 10, no. 1, pp. 159-187.

ENVIRONMENTAL WARARE
Ross, Marc A., "Environmental Warfare and the Persian Gulf War: Possi-
ble Remedies to Combat Intentional Destruction of the Environment"
(Comment) v. 10, no. 3, pp. 515-540.

EUROPEAN COMMUNITY
See also: ADVERTISING

ARAB MAGHREB UNION
BANKS AND BANKING
HAZARDOUS WASTE

Company Law: Donald, David C., "Company Law in the European Com-
munity: Toward Supranational Incorporation" (Article) v. 9, no. 1, pp. 1-
51.
Corporate Mergers and Acquisitions: Greenbaum, Jeffrey P., "An American
Perspective on the European Commission's" Amended Proposal for a
Council Regulation on the Control of Concentrations Between Undertak-
ings "and its Impact on Hostile Tender Offers" (Article) v. 7, no. 2, pp.
195-211.
Intellectual property in: Keating, William J., "The European Commu-
nity-1992 and Beyond: The Implications of a Single Europe on Intellec-
tual Property" (Article) v. 9, no. 1, pp. 53-75.
Law, Lynne Kimberly, "National Copyright Law v. Community Law:
Which Law is Controlling in Intellectual Property Derivative Market
Products?" (Comment) v. 10, no. 2, pp. 333-356.
Judgments Convention: Landay, Bruce M., "Another Look at the EEC
Judgments Convention: Should Outsiders Be Worried?" (Article) v. 6, no.
1, pp. 25-44.
Motor Vehicle Emissions: Mohney, Christopher E., "Small Automobiles
Causing Large Air Pollution Problems on a Global Basis: The European
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Economic Community Can Learn and Live from United States Legisla-
tion" (Comment) v. 8, no. 2, pp. 313-338.
Response to Iraqi Invasion of Kuwait: Starr, Donna G., "An Analysis of
European Political Cooperation During the Persian Gulf War" (Article) v.
10, no. 3, pp. 443-460.
United Kingdom Membership: Neely, Allen, "British Resistance to Euro-
pean Integration: An Historical and Legal Analysis with an Examination
of the United Kingdom's Recent Entry into the European Monetary Sys-
tem" (Comment) v. 10, no. 1, pp. 113-136.

EUROPEAN CONVENTION ON THE SUPPRESSION OF
TERRORISM
See TERRORISM

EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS
Panjabi, Dr. Ranee .K.L., "The Development of International Law by the
European Court of Human Rights, By J.G. Merrills" (Book Review) v. 8,
no. 3, pp. 465-472.

EUROPEAN MONETARY SYSTEM
Neely, Allen, "British Resistance to European Integration: An Historical
and Legal Analysis with an Examination of the United Kingdom's Recent
Entry into the European Monetary System" (Comment) v. 10, no. 1, pp.
113-136.

EVIDENCE
Wilks, William L. and Goldberg, Nancy E., "The Unsolved Problem in
Taking Evidence Abroad: The Non-Rule of Aerospatiale" (Article) v. 7,
no. 1, pp. 65-93.

EXIMBANK
See EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF THE UNITED STATES

EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF THE UNITED STATES
Subsidized Export Credits and: Alexander, Dean C., "The Export-Import
Bank of the United States' Battle Against Subsidized Export Credits"
(Article) v. 9, no. 2, pp. 267-291.

EXTRADITION
Of Irish Republican Army Member: Duffy, Timothy J., "The Law v. the
IRA: The Effect of Extradition Between the United Kingdom, the Republic
of Ireland and the United States in Combatting the IRA" (Comment) v. 9,
no. 2, pp. 293-337.

EXTRATERRITORIAL ABDUCTIONS
Ker-Frisbie Doctrine: Crystle, H. Moss, "When Rights Fall in a Forest...
The Ker-Frisbie Doctrine and American Judicial Countenance of Extrater-
ritorial Abductions and Torture" (Comment) v. 9, no. 2, pp. 387-409.

FAMILY LAW
Dale, Suzanne McGrath, "Little Hilary: Happy at Last? New Zealand's
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Family Court and the Matter of Hilary Foretich" (Note) v. 9, no. 2, pp.
411-421.
McDonald, Elizabeth C., "More Than Mere Child's Play: International
Parental Abduction of Children" (Comment) v. 66, no. 2, pp. 283-312.

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
Ruh], Jesse R., "The International Law Limits to the FTC's International
Activity: Does the Law of National Keep the FTC at Home?" (Comment)
v. 7, no. 3, pp. 319-342.

FLORA
See ENDANGERED FLORA

FOREIGN CLAIMS SETTLEMENT COMMISSION
See RESTITUTION OF PROPERTY

FOREIGN INVESTMENT
See UGANDA

FRANCE
See also CONVENTIONAL WEAPONS
Eurasian children: Robear, Ernest C., "The Dust of Life: The Legal and
Political Ramifications of the Continuing Vietnamese Amerasian Problem"
(Comment) v. 8, no. 1, pp. 125-146.
Terrorism: Pilgrim, Caleb M. "Terrorism in National and Internaitonal
Law" (Article) v. 8, no. 2, pp. 147-202.
Use of Subsidized Export Credits: Alexander, Dean C., "The Export-Im-
port Bank of the United States' Battle Against Subsidized Export Credits"
(Article) v. 9, no. 2, pp. 267-291.

FRUSTRATION OF CONTRACTS
Wanki Lee, "Exemptions of Contract Liability Under the 1980 United Na-
tions Convention" (Article) v. 8, no. 3, pp. 375-394.

GATT
See GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE
Blanar, Andrew C. and Arcand, Jean-Louis L., "The Future Monitoring
Role of GATT in an International Arena of non-Tariff Barriers: A Propo-
sal from a Law and Economics Perspective" (Article) v. 7, no. 3, pp. 301-
317.
Dort, Joseph J. van and Fiese, Eilard, "The Counterpurchase Contracts
and their Contractual Issues" (Article) v. 6, no. 1, pp. 45-59.
McKeon, Robert W., Jr., "The Arab, Maghreb Union: Possibilities of
Maghrebine Political and Economic Unity, and the Enhanced Trade in the
World' Community" (Article) v. 10, no. 2, pp. 263-302.
Sanford, Rebecca A., "The Canada-U.S., Free Trade Agreement: Its As-
pects, Highlights, and Probable Impact on Future Bilateral Trade and
Trading Agreements" (Comment) v. 7, no. 3, pp. 371-390.
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Tougas, Franqois E.J., "Countervailing Subsidization: Another Missile in
the Trade Law Arsenal?" (Article) v. 8, no. 1, pp. 33-52.

GENEVA CONVENTIONS OF 1949
Beres, Louis Ren6, "Prosecuting Iraqi Crimes: Fulfilling the Expectations
of International Law After the Gulf War" (Article) v. 10, no. 3, pp. 425-
442.
Pilgrim, Caleb M. "Terrorism in National and International Law" (Arti-
cle) v. 8, no. 2, pp. 147-202.
Nier, Charles Lewis III, "The Yugoslavian Civil War: An Analysis of the
Applicability of the Laws of War Governing Non-International Armed
Conflicts in the Modern World (Comment) v. 10, no. 2, pp. 303-331.
Ross, Marc A., "Environmental Warfare and the Persian Gulf War: Possi-
ble Remedies to Combat Intentional Destruction of the Environment"
(Comment) v. 10, no. 3, pp. 515-540.

GENEVA PROTOCAL OF 1925
See CHEMICAL WEAPONS
See NUCLEAR WEAPONS

GENOCIDE CONVENTION
See CHEMICAL WEAPONS

GERMANY
Abortion Law: Kapo, Elizabeth J., "Abortion Law Reform: The Nexis Be-
tween Abortion and the Role of Women in the German Democratic Repub-
lic and the Federal Republic of Germany" (Comment) v. 10, no. 1, pp.
137-157.
League of Nations and: Magliveras, Konstantin D., "The Withdrawal From
the League of Nations Revisited" (Article) v. 10, no. 1, pp. 25-71.
Occupational Safety: Kilimnik, Kenneth S., "German Occupational Safety
and Health Regulation from an American Perspective" (Article) v. 6, no.
2, pp. 143-235.
Plea bargaining: Haglich, Helen A., "A Cmparison of Guilty Plea Proce-
dure in the United States and Germany" (Comment) v. 10 no. 1, pp. 93-
112.
Restitution of Property: Neff, Michael L., "Eastern Europe's Policy of
Restitution of Property in the 1990s" (Comment) v. 10, no. 2, pp. 357-381.
Reunification: Zohlman, John A. III, The German Question of Reunifica-
tion: An Historical and Legal Analysis of the Division of Germany and the
1989 Reform Movement in the German Democratic Republic" (Comment)
v. 8, no. 2, pp. 291-312.

GLOBAL WARMING
Lobos, Melissa S., "Thinning Air, Better Beware: Chlorofluorocarbons and
the Ozone Layer" (Comment) v. 6, no. 1, pp. 87-117.

GREAT BRITAIN
See UNITED KINGDOM
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GREAT LAKES WATER QUALITY AGREEMENT
Paregol, Ian Mark, "Shocking Revelations at Hydro-Quebec: The Environ-
mental and Legal Consequences of the Quebec-New York Power Line"
(Case in Controversy) v. 7, no. 1, pp. 155-174.

GUATEMALA PEACE PLAN
Hill, R. Karl, "The Political Influences on Effective Treatymaking in
America's Backyard: The Guatemala Peace Plan-A Case Study" (Com-
ment) v. 7, no. 1, pp. 95-128.

GUERRILLA WARFARE
Pilgrim, Caleb M. "Terrorism in National and Internaitonal Law" (Arti-
cle) v. 8, no. 2, pp. 147-202.

HAGUE CONVENTION CONCERNING THE LAWS AND CUSTOMS
OF WARS ON LAND OF 1907
See CHEMICAL WEAPONS
See ENVIRONMENTAL WARFARE
See NUCLEAR WEAPONS

HAGUE CONVENTION OF 1961
See PARENTIAL ABDUCTION OF CHILDREN

HAGUE CONVENTION ON THE CIVIL ASPECTS OF INTERNA-
TIONAL CHILD ABDUCTION
See PARENTIAL ABDUCTION OF CHILDREN

HAGUE DECLARATION IV OF 1899
See CHEMICAL WEAPONS

HAGUE EVIDENCE CONVENTION ON THE TAKING OF EVIDENCE
ABROAD IN CIVIL OR COMMERCIAL MATTERS
See EVIDENCE

HAZARDOUS WASTE
McCrory, Kenda Jo M., "The International Exportation of Waste: The
Battle Against the Path of Least Resistance" (Comment) v. 9, no. 2, pp.
339-358.

HEALTH CARE
Moran, John J., "Socialized Medicine: An Analysis of Bureaucratic Ineffi-
ciency" (Comment) v. 8, no. 1, pp. 101-123.

HONG KONG
Bowie, Wendy Dullea, "The Effect of the Tiananmen Square Massacre
Upon Negotiations for the Draft Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Ad-
ministrative Region" (Comment) v. 8, no. 2, pp. 245-267.

HUMAN RIGHTS
See also: CUBAN EXILES

OLYMPIC GAMES
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TRANSNATIONAL MARRIAGE
Book Review: Panjabi, Dr. R.K.L., "International Human Rights: Univer-
salism Versus Relativism by Alison Dundes Renteln" (Review Article) v. 9,
no. 1, pp. 71-85.
Chemical Weapons: Kurjiaka, Kristina, "The Iraqi Use of Chemical Weap-
ons Against the Kurds: A Case Study in the Regulation of Chemical
Weapons in International Law" (Comment) v. 9, no. 1, pp. 121-145.
Civil Disobedience: Lippman, Matthew, "The Right of Civil Resistance
Under Internaitonal Law and the Domestic Necessity Defense" (Article) v.
8, no. 3, pp. 349-373.
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